

OS 4/2018

Order

07.06.2023

Plaintiff files hazira through his Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff in respect of the deceased substituted defendant nos. 2(a) Soumyadeb Chakraborty and hearing the Ld Advocate in respect of non-service of notice upon the substituted defendant nos. 3(a)-3(c).

None moves.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned.

To 12.07.2023 for taking steps by the plaintiff in respect of the deceased substituted defendant nos. 2(a) Soumyadeb Chakraborty and hearing the Ld Advocate in respect of non-service of notice upon the substituted defendant nos. 3(a)-3(c).

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C S.C.Court.