

**OS 4/2018**  
**Reg no. 79/2014**

**Order**

**04.10.2023**

Today is fixed for taking steps by the plaintiff in respect of the deceased substituted defendant nos. 2(a) Soumyadeb Chakraborty and hearing the Ld Advocate in respect of non-service of notice upon the substituted defendant nos. 3(a)-3(c).

Plaintiff files an application under order 22 rule 4 (4) read with section 151 of CPC.

To 08.12.2023 for hearing of the application under order 22 rule 4 (4) read with section 151 of CPC.

D/C

Bikash Lama  
J.O. Code WB00935  
ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).